PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	4301 Will Rogers Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 600-700	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH C. BRULEY

Address Line 1: 1320 MAIN STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15912/09050-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Bruley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment5#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0590



WE ARE MOVING!

Stinger Wellhead Protection is moving its corporate office to Oklahoma City. We can no longer accept <u>ANY</u> correspondence or invoices at the Allen, Texas office. Please send all correspondence to our new address at:

Stinger Wellhead Protection 4301 Will Rogers Parkway Suite 600-700 Oklahoma City, OK 73108

Our new telephone number is: 405-702-6575 and our fax number is: 405-702-6585.

We appreciate your business and thank you for your continued patronage.

RECORDED: 07/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0591